
State of Wisconsin\ DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 

DEPT. OF NATURAL RESOURCES 

February 26, 2003 

Mr. Norman Getz 
6854 West Beloit Road 

Jim Doyle, Governor 
Scott Hassett, Secretary 
Gloria L. Mccutcheon, Regional Director 

West Allis, Wi sconsin 53219 

Southeast Region 
Milwaukee Service Center 

2300 N. Dr. ML King Drive, PO Box 12436 
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53212-0436 

Telephone 414-263-8500 
FAX 414-263-8716 
TDD 414-263-8713 

SUBJECT: Norman Getz Property, 6854 West Beloit Road , West Allis, Wisconsin. BRRTS#02-41-
271535; FID#241287200. 

Dear Mr. Getz: 

We have reviewed the remedial action proposa ls submitted on yo ur behalf by your legal representative, 
Reinhart, Boemer, Van Deuren, S.C. In the submittal , they recommend the proposal from environmental 
consultant, Arcadis, where Arcadis recommends using a carbon amendment injection into the 
groundwater and limited source removal of soils at the site. The total cost for the proposed remedial 
action is $194,472. 

Based on the information provided, the department approves the alternative remedial action plan and the 
cost cap of $ 197 ,472 for the remedial action. As noted in their proposal , it is Arca dis 's responsib ili ty to 
obtain all the necessary permits and regulatory approvals. If yo u have any questions regarding this letter, 
you may contact me at the above address or at ( 4 I 4) 263-85 89 . 

s· ~1 ly,t:--

vJ- //'­
eenan ~ 

Hydrogeologi st 

cc : Reinhart, Boerner & Van Deuren 
SER case file 

Quality Natural Resources Management 
Through Excellent Customer Service Printed on 

Recycled 
Paper 


